
Clark County Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  September 19, 2006

Page 1 of 12

Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

U.S. SENATOR - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 717  717 02.25% 0.00% 2.25%Michael Goodspaceguy Nelson

 712  712 02.24% 0.00% 2.24%Mike The Mover

 287  287 00.90% 0.00% 0.90%Mohammad H. Said

 942  942 02.96% 0.00% 2.96%Hong Tran

 29,165  29,165 091.65% 0.00% 91.65%Maria Cantwell

 31,823Cast Votes: 95.04%  0  31,8230.00% 95.04%

Over Votes:  81

Under Votes:  1,579

0.24%

4.72%

 0

 0  1,579

 810.00%

0.00%

0.24%

4.72%

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3rd CONGRESSIONAL  DISTRICT - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 31,491  31,491 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Brian Baird

 31,491Cast Votes: 94.05%  0  31,4910.00% 94.05%

Over Votes:  54

Under Votes:  1,938

0.16%

5.79%

 0

 0  1,938

 540.00%

0.00%

0.16%

5.79%

STATE SENATOR 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 502  502 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Tomás A. Villanueva

 502Cast Votes: 77.83%  0  5020.00% 77.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  143

0.00%

22.17%

 0

 0  143

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.17%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 645 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.19% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 492  492 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Glen Howard Pinkham

 492Cast Votes: 76.28%  0  4920.00% 76.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  153

0.00%

23.72%

 0

 0  153

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.72%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 645 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.19% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 475  475 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%William J. Yallup

 475Cast Votes: 73.64%  0  4750.00% 73.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  170

0.00%

26.36%

 0

 0  170

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.36%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 645 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.19% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 4,979  4,979 052.50% 0.00% 52.50%Pat Campbell

 4,504  4,504 047.50% 0.00% 47.50%Jack Burkman

 9,483Cast Votes: 88.92%  0  9,4830.00% 88.92%

Over Votes:  33

Under Votes:  1,149

0.31%

10.77%

 0

 0  1,149

 330.00%

0.00%

0.31%

10.77%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 62  0.00% 

Voters

 10,665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,179 16.88% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 9,709  9,709 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Deb Wallace

 9,709Cast Votes: 91.04%  0  9,7090.00% 91.04%

Over Votes:  14

Under Votes:  942

0.13%

8.83%

 0

 0  942

 140.00%

0.00%

0.13%

8.83%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 62  0.00% 

Voters

 10,665 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,179 16.88% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 8,184  8,184 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jonathan Fant

 8,184Cast Votes: 82.63%  0  8,1840.00% 82.63%

Over Votes:  9

Under Votes:  1,711

0.09%

17.28%

 0

 0  1,711

 90.00%

0.00%

0.09%

17.28%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 55  0.00% 

Voters

 9,904 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,979 15.24% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 8,438  8,438 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Julie McCord

 8,438Cast Votes: 85.20%  0  8,4380.00% 85.20%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  1,456

0.10%

14.70%

 0

 0  1,456

 100.00%

0.00%

0.10%

14.70%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 55  0.00% 

Voters

 9,904 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,979 15.24% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 11,195  11,195 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bill Fromhold

 11,195Cast Votes: 91.25%  0  11,1950.00% 91.25%

Over Votes:  21

Under Votes:  1,053

0.17%

8.58%

 0

 0  1,053

 210.00%

0.00%

0.17%

8.58%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 57  0.00% 

Voters

 12,269 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,457 22.12% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 10,985  10,985 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jim Moeller

 10,985Cast Votes: 89.53%  0  10,9850.00% 89.53%

Over Votes:  20

Under Votes:  1,264

0.16%

10.30%

 0

 0  1,264

 200.00%

0.00%

0.16%

10.30%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 57  0.00% 

Voters

 12,269 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,457 22.12% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

COUNTY ASSESSOR - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 29,084  29,084 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Linda Franklin

 29,084Cast Votes: 86.86%  0  29,0840.00% 86.86%

Over Votes:  43

Under Votes:  4,356

0.13%

13.01%

 0

 0  4,356

 430.00%

0.00%

0.13%

13.01%

COUNTY AUDITOR - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  33,483

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 0  33,483

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COUNTY CLERK - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 19,434  19,434 068.17% 0.00% 68.17%Sherry Parker

 9,076  9,076 031.83% 0.00% 31.83%MarCine Miles

 28,510Cast Votes: 85.15%  0  28,5100.00% 85.15%

Over Votes:  84

Under Votes:  4,889

0.25%

14.60%

 0

 0  4,889

 840.00%

0.00%

0.25%

14.60%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3 - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 10,160  10,160 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Steve Stuart

 10,160Cast Votes: 86.09%  0  10,1600.00% 86.09%

Over Votes:  15

Under Votes:  1,626

0.13%

13.78%

 0

 0  1,626

 150.00%

0.00%

0.13%

13.78%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 53  0.00% 

Voters

 11,801 

Ballots Registered Percent

 51,990 22.70% 

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 28,884  28,884 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Art Curtis

 28,884Cast Votes: 86.26%  0  28,8840.00% 86.26%

Over Votes:  44

Under Votes:  4,555

0.13%

13.60%

 0

 0  4,555

 440.00%

0.00%

0.13%

13.60%
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

COUNTY SHERIFF - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 26,897  26,897 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Timothy Shotwell

 26,897Cast Votes: 80.33%  0  26,8970.00% 80.33%

Over Votes:  38

Under Votes:  6,548

0.11%

19.56%

 0

 0  6,548

 380.00%

0.00%

0.11%

19.56%

COUNTY TREASURER - DEMOCRAT, Vote For 1

 29,278  29,278 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Doug Lasher

 29,278Cast Votes: 87.44%  0  29,2780.00% 87.44%

Over Votes:  45

Under Votes:  4,160

0.13%

12.42%

 0

 0  4,160

 450.00%

0.00%

0.13%

12.42%

U.S. SENATOR - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 17,101  17,101 076.76% 0.00% 76.76%Mike McGavick

 2,286  2,286 010.26% 0.00% 10.26%Brad Klippert

 344  344 01.54% 0.00% 1.54%William Edward Chovil

 583  583 02.62% 0.00% 2.62%Gordon Allen Pross

 1,585  1,585 07.11% 0.00% 7.11%Warren E. Hanson

 380  380 01.71% 0.00% 1.71%B. Barry Massoudi

 22,279Cast Votes: 86.25%  0  22,2790.00% 86.25%

Over Votes:  76

Under Votes:  3,476

0.29%

13.46%

 0

 0  3,476

 760.00%

0.00%

0.29%

13.46%

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3rd CONGRESSIONAL  DISTRICT - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 16,593  16,593 074.11% 0.00% 74.11%Michael Messmore

 5,796  5,796 025.89% 0.00% 25.89%Daniel R. Miller

 22,389Cast Votes: 86.67%  0  22,3890.00% 86.67%

Over Votes:  62

Under Votes:  3,380

0.24%

13.09%

 0

 0  3,380

 620.00%

0.00%

0.24%

13.09%
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE SENATOR 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 523  523 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jim Honeyford

 523Cast Votes: 81.72%  0  5230.00% 81.72%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  116

0.16%

18.13%

 0

 0  116

 10.00%

0.00%

0.16%

18.13%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 640 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.07% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 502  502 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bruce Chandler

 502Cast Votes: 78.44%  0  5020.00% 78.44%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  136

0.31%

21.25%

 0

 0  136

 20.00%

0.00%

0.31%

21.25%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 640 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.07% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 522  522 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dan Newhouse

 522Cast Votes: 81.56%  0  5220.00% 81.56%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  117

0.16%

18.28%

 0

 0  117

 10.00%

0.00%

0.16%

18.28%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 5  0.00% 

Voters

 640 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,246 15.07% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 7,727  7,727 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jim Dunn

 7,727Cast Votes: 88.11%  0  7,7270.00% 88.11%

Over Votes:  11

Under Votes:  1,032

0.13%

11.77%

 0

 0  1,032

 110.00%

0.00%

0.13%

11.77%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 62  0.00% 

Voters

 8,770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,179 13.88% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 7,692  7,692 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Paul Harris

 7,692Cast Votes: 87.71%  0  7,6920.00% 87.71%

Over Votes:  12

Under Votes:  1,066

0.14%

12.16%

 0

 0  1,066

 120.00%

0.00%

0.14%

12.16%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 62  0.00% 

Voters

 8,770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,179 13.88% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 8,551  8,551 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Richard Curtis

 8,551Cast Votes: 87.62%  0  8,5510.00% 87.62%

Over Votes:  15

Under Votes:  1,193

0.15%

12.22%

 0

 0  1,193

 150.00%

0.00%

0.15%

12.22%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 55  0.00% 

Voters

 9,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,979 15.02% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 8,693  8,693 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Ed Orcutt

 8,693Cast Votes: 89.08%  0  8,6930.00% 89.08%

Over Votes:  15

Under Votes:  1,051

0.15%

10.77%

 0

 0  1,051

 150.00%

0.00%

0.15%

10.77%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 55  0.00% 

Voters

 9,759 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,979 15.02% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 5,521  5,521 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Nancy De Leo

 5,521Cast Votes: 82.87%  0  5,5210.00% 82.87%

Over Votes:  13

Under Votes:  1,128

0.20%

16.93%

 0

 0  1,128

 130.00%

0.00%

0.20%

16.93%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 57  0.00% 

Voters

 6,662 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,457 12.01% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 5,420  5,420 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sharon Long

 5,420Cast Votes: 81.36%  0  5,4200.00% 81.36%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  1,232

0.15%

18.49%

 0

 0  1,232

 100.00%

0.00%

0.15%

18.49%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 57  0.00% 

Voters

 6,662 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,457 12.01% 

COUNTY ASSESSOR - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 22,104  22,104 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bill Jameson

 22,104Cast Votes: 85.57%  0  22,1040.00% 85.57%

Over Votes:  40

Under Votes:  3,687

0.15%

14.27%

 0

 0  3,687

 400.00%

0.00%

0.15%

14.27%

COUNTY AUDITOR - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 22,710  22,710 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Greg Kimsey

 22,710Cast Votes: 87.92%  0  22,7100.00% 87.92%

Over Votes:  38

Under Votes:  3,083

0.15%

11.94%

 0

 0  3,083

 380.00%

0.00%

0.15%

11.94%

COUNTY CLERK - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 21,854  21,854 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Baine Wilson

 21,854Cast Votes: 84.60%  0  21,8540.00% 84.60%

Over Votes:  38

Under Votes:  3,939

0.15%

15.25%

 0

 0  3,939

 380.00%

0.00%

0.15%

15.25%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3 - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 5,801  5,801 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bruce Hagensen

 5,801Cast Votes: 85.98%  0  5,8010.00% 85.98%

Over Votes:  11

Under Votes:  935

0.16%

13.86%

 0

 0  935

 110.00%

0.00%

0.16%

13.86%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 53  0.00% 

Voters

 6,747 

Ballots Registered Percent

 51,990 12.98% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  25,831

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 0  25,831

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COUNTY SHERIFF - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 22,438  22,438 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Garry Lucas

 22,438Cast Votes: 86.86%  0  22,4380.00% 86.86%

Over Votes:  41

Under Votes:  3,352

0.16%

12.98%

 0

 0  3,352

 410.00%

0.00%

0.16%

12.98%

COUNTY TREASURER - REPUBLICAN, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  25,831

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 0  25,831

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

STATE SUPREME COURT  JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 2 NONPARTISAN, Vote For 1

 4,733  4,733 010.04% 0.00% 10.04%Michael Johnson,  attorney

 17,833  17,833 037.81% 0.00% 37.81%Stephen Johnson, attorney/state senator

 2,706  2,706 05.74% 0.00% 5.74%Richard Smith

 2,896  2,896 06.14% 0.00% 6.14%Norman J. Ericson

 18,994  18,994 040.27% 0.00% 40.27%Susan Owens

 47,162Cast Votes: 70.24%  0  47,1620.00% 70.24%

Over Votes:  108

Under Votes:  19,877

0.16%

29.60%

 0

 0  19,877

 1080.00%

0.00%

0.16%

29.60%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 8 NONPARTISAN, Vote For 1

 22,342  22,342 047.57% 0.00% 47.57%John Groen

 24,627  24,627 052.43% 0.00% 52.43%Gerry L. Alexander

 46,969Cast Votes: 69.95%  0  46,9690.00% 69.95%

Over Votes:  63

Under Votes:  20,115

0.09%

29.96%

 0

 0  20,115

 630.00%

0.00%

0.09%

29.96%



Clark County Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  September 19, 2006

Page 10 of 12

Total Number of Voters : 67,149 of 187,861 = 35.74%

09/29/2006 02:06 PM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 179 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 9 NONPARTISAN, Vote For 1

 20,668  20,668 044.59% 0.00% 44.59%Jeanette Burrage

 25,682  25,682 055.41% 0.00% 55.41%Tom Chambers

 46,350Cast Votes: 69.03%  0  46,3500.00% 69.03%

Over Votes:  75

Under Votes:  20,723

0.11%

30.86%

 0

 0  20,723

 750.00%

0.00%

0.11%

30.86%

STATE COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE  -  POSITION NO. 1 DIVISION 2, DISTRICT 3 NONPARTISAN, Vote For 1

 23,024  23,024 046.62% 0.00% 46.62%Brent D. Boger

 26,359  26,359 053.38% 0.00% 53.38%Joel Penoyar

 49,383Cast Votes: 73.54%  0  49,3830.00% 73.54%

Over Votes:  76

Under Votes:  17,689

0.11%

26.34%

 0

 0  17,689

 760.00%

0.00%

0.11%

26.34%

VANCOUVER LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITY AREA PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 15,478  15,478 063.40% 0.00% 63.40%APPROVED

 8,935  8,935 036.60% 0.00% 36.60%REJECTED

 24,413Cast Votes: 94.58%  0  24,4130.00% 94.58%

Over Votes:  22

Under Votes:  1,377

0.09%

5.33%

 0

 0  1,377

 220.00%

0.00%

0.09%

5.33%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 67  0.00% 

Voters

 25,812 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,917 39.76% 

TOWN OF YACOLT PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 163  163 085.79% 0.00% 85.79%LEVY, YES

 27  27 014.21% 0.00% 14.21%LEVY, NO

 190Cast Votes: 97.94%  0  1900.00% 97.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

2.06%

 0

 0  4

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.06%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 194 

Ballots Registered Percent

 531 36.53% 
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Party Candidate TotalNABallots Cast

CITY OF WASHOUGAL PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1,022  1,022 055.57% 0.00% 55.57%APPROVED?

 817  817 044.43% 0.00% 44.43%REJECTED?

 1,839Cast Votes: 95.19%  0  1,8390.00% 95.19%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  91

0.10%

4.71%

 0

 0  91

 20.00%

0.00%

0.10%

4.71%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 6  0.00% 

Voters

 1,932 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,685 33.98% 

CITY OF CAMAS PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1,851  1,851 061.84% 0.00% 61.84%TAX LEVY, YES

 1,142  1,142 038.16% 0.00% 38.16%TAX LEVY, NO

 2,993Cast Votes: 95.53%  0  2,9930.00% 95.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  140

0.00%

4.47%

 0

 0  140

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

4.47%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 6  0.00% 

Voters

 3,133 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,814 35.55% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 3 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1,864  1,864 051.76% 0.00% 51.76%YES

 1,737  1,737 048.24% 0.00% 48.24%NO

 3,601Cast Votes: 92.81%  0  3,6010.00% 92.81%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  278

0.03%

7.16%

 0

 0  278

 10.00%

0.00%

0.03%

7.16%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 16  0.00% 

Voters

 3,880 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,641 36.46% 
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 12 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1,059  1,059 045.96% 0.00% 45.96%YES

 1,245  1,245 054.04% 0.00% 54.04%NO

 2,304Cast Votes: 91.83%  0  2,3040.00% 91.83%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  202

0.12%

8.05%

 0

 0  202

 30.00%

0.00%

0.12%

8.05%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 11  0.00% 

Voters

 2,509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,189 34.90% 

CLARK COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1,752  1,752 067.99% 0.00% 67.99%TAX LEVY...YES

 825  825 032.01% 0.00% 32.01%TAX LEVY...NO

 2,577Cast Votes: 96.37%  0  2,5770.00% 96.37%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  95

0.07%

3.55%

 0

 0  95

 20.00%

0.00%

0.07%

3.55%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 16  0.00% 

Voters

 2,674 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,508 41.09% 

EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 963  963 051.39% 0.00% 51.39%Yes

 911  911 048.61% 0.00% 48.61%No

 1,874Cast Votes: 92.54%  0  1,8740.00% 92.54%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  148

0.15%

7.31%

 0

 0  148

 30.00%

0.00%

0.15%

7.31%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 9  0.00% 

Voters

 2,025 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,742 35.27% 


